Total                 $77,200.00 

And that $77,200 be raised for such purposes as follows: 

Department receipts     $77,200.00 

MURSD Additional Funding 

ARTICLE 7:  Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer from Free  

Cash the sum of Four Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Seven 

dollars ($436,497), for the purposes of funding the Town’s additional assessment 

from the Mendon Upton Regional School District for the fiscal year beginning July 

1, 2021. 

Unfavorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Upon motion of William Andrews, it was moved to question

[...]

instruments with the VFW in accordance with the Shared Parking Agreement. 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Playground Funding from CPA 

ARTICLE 12A: Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer up  

to Five Hundred and Twenty Thousand dollars ($520,000) from the Community 

Preservation Undesignated Fund Balance to fund the construction of a new 

playground with the new Community Center located at 0 Milford Street Map 

201 Lot 053; including all expenses incidental and related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee

[...]

estimated annual revenues to the Community Preservation Committee 

Administrative Expense Account for all necessary and proper administrative 

expenses of the Committee for FY 2022. 

Town Hall Debt Payment 

ARTICLE 12D:  Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the sum  

of Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Eight dollars 

($266,478.00) from the Community Preservation Fund to meet the ninth-year 

payment of debt service owed on the General Obligation Town Hall Renovation 

Bonds. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Open Space Reimbursement Funding 

ARTICLE 12E:  Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the sum  

of two hundred ten thousand two hundred forty-eight dollars ($210,248) from the 

CPA Undesignated Fund to the CPA Open Space Reserve Account.   

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously

[...]

Moderator declared a 2/3 majority is required 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Purchase of DPW Truck 

ARTICLE 20: Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer from Water  

and Wastewater Retained Earnings the sum of Fifty-Five Thousand dollars 

($55,000), to purchase a replacement pickup including all expenses incidental and 

related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Favorable recommendation from Capital Budget Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Purchase of Fire Records Management 

ARTICLE 21:  Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer from Free  

Cash the sum of one Twenty-Four thousand dollars ($24,000.00), to purchase fire 

records management system, for the Fire Department including all expenses 

incidental and related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

Purchase of Firefighter Gear

[...]

Citizen Petition:  Funding for Ramp for Risteen Building 

ARTICLE 26:  Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to fund from Free  

Cash and accessible ramp and entrance into the first floor of the Risteen Building 

in the amount of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) to provide immediate 

access to the Upton Public Library. 

Unfavorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Favorable recommendation from Capital Budget Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Citizen Petition: